GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT (BLOCK-IV, 4TH FLOOR), CIVIL SECRETARIAT:: ITANAGAR-791111



No. PERS-11/1/2021

Dated Itanagar the 15th September 2022

In the interest of public service, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to order transfer and posting in respect of the following IAS/APCS officers as indicated below with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl.No	Name of Officer	Present Place of posting	Posted to	Remarks
1	Sri Shashwat Saurabh,		To report to	9
	IAS (AGMUT: 16)	Commissioner,	Chief Secretary.	
		Upper Siang District		D again a
2	Sri Hage Lailang, APCS	Director	Deputy	Vice Sri Sashwat
	(AG)	(Border Affairs)	Commissioner,	Saurabh,IAS
			Upper Siang Distt	(AGMUT:16)

Sd/- Dharmendra, IAS, Chief Secretary Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh

Memo No. PERS-11/1/2021/263 Copy to: - Dated Itanagar the September 2022

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The PPS to the HCM, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to Dy. Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The PPS to Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The PS to All Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 6. The PS to Dy. Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The US to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 8. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioners & Secretaries Govt. of A.P, Itanagar.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 10. All Deputy Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh.
 - 11. All Head of the Departments, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar/Naharlagun.
 - 12. The Director (Account & Treasuries), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
 - 13. The Director, Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
 - 14. The Deputy Secretary (Estt.), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
 - 15. The officer concerned by name.
 - 16. The Section officer (Personnel), IAS & APCS Section / GA/ Naz/Estt-A, B, C.
 - 17. Shri Tumken Amo (PO) Web Admin, Email-tumken.amo@gov.in (9856916571)
 - 18. Office Copy.
 - 19. Order Book.

Under Secretary (Personnel)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar